J pL ® July 18, 1989

TO: C League Team Managers
FROM: Sam Dolinar (238-420, 4-7403) and Ray Morris (230-201SM, 3-0851)
SUBJECT: C League Schedule, August 7 to August 31

A schedule is attached for the final four weeks of the C League season. Two teams
indicated a preference for playing in the B Minor League tournament in lieu of playing four
C League games in August. More than half of the remaining managers requested some
custom scheduling for their final four C League games.

There were a total of 30 requested matchups, of which 7 were requested by both
teams. The attached 4-week schedule accommodates 26 of the 30 requested games,
including all 7 games requested by both teams. The remaining 18 games in the 44-game
schedule were selected more or less randomly while trying to avoid duplicate matchups.

Please let us know whether your team likes the idea of custom scheduling. Right
now, custom scheduling is a manual process that is much more laborious than canned,
structured scheduling. If a lot of teams really appreciate the opportunity to choose their
opponents, we'll try to develop some software to make the job easier. If most teams don't
care much one way or the other, we'll go back to the canned schedules.

Attachment: C League Schedule, August 7 to August 31




1989 'C' League Softball Schedule

Week of  Fiel Mon
August7  HI1 23-22

H4 5-13
H6 2-24
August 14 H1 24-16
H4 7-10
H6 18-22
August21  HI1 12-7
H4 19-3
H6 15-1
August28 HI 10-16
H4 13-18
H6 9-4

Notes:

N W

Tues

4-11
X-X

15-7
19-15

X-X

3-21
18-20

X-X

4-16

22-21
X-X
6-23

Wed

1-6
20-3
14-18

23-5
12-2
14-20

11-14
21-5
2-23

12-14
20-19
24-1

Thurs

10-9
16-21
19-12

13-6
1-4
11-9

9-13
10-24
22-6

2-5
15-11
7-3
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Teams

Alien Stompers
Cosmic Debris
Crawdads

Deep Space Cadets
Drongos

Duh Wild Wabbits
Free Spirits

Goat Scouts
Gravity Fielders
Greez-Balls

Heavy Hitters

Hit and Run
Jetsons

LA Radars
Maulers

Mumzie's Masochists
Prime Time
Propulsion Army
Roving Marauders
Space Punks
Thermal Sox
Voodoo TOAD Fury
Wild Turkeys
Mudcats

First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
. All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!
'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
Teams designated by "*' have decided to participate in the B Minor League

tournament in lieu of playing four C League games during August.

Teams

1,2,8,9, 12, 16, 17, 18
3,5,6, 10, 11, 14, 15, 24
4,17, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23

Equipment Monitor
Bill Tyler

Ed McNevin
Hal Ahlstrom

Location Phone
233-103D 4-7190
303-220 4-2195

144-210 4-1847




