

TO:

C League Team Managers

FROM:

Sam Dolinar (238-420, 4-7403) and Ray Morris (230-201SM, 3-0851)

SUBJECT: C League Schedule, August 7 to August 31

A schedule is attached for the final four weeks of the C League season. Two teams indicated a preference for playing in the B Minor League tournament in lieu of playing four C League games in August. More than half of the remaining managers requested some custom scheduling for their final four C League games.

There were a total of 30 requested matchups, of which 7 were requested by both teams. The attached 4-week schedule accommodates 26 of the 30 requested games, including all 7 games requested by both teams. The remaining 18 games in the 44-game schedule were selected more or less randomly while trying to avoid duplicate matchups.

Please let us know whether your team likes the idea of custom scheduling. Right now, custom scheduling is a manual process that is much more laborious than canned, structured scheduling. If a lot of teams really appreciate the opportunity to choose their opponents, we'll try to develop some software to make the job easier. If most teams don't care much one way or the other, we'll go back to the canned schedules.

Attachment: C League Schedule, August 7 to August 31

1989 'C' League Softball Schedule

Week of	<u>Field</u>	Mon	<u>Tues</u>	Wed	<u>Thurs</u>		<u>Teams</u>
August 7	H1	23-22	4-11	1-6	10-9	1	Alien Stompers
J	H4	5-13	X-X	20-3	16-21	2	Cosmic Debris
	Н6	2-24	15-7	14-18	19-12	3	Crawdads
						4	Deep Space Cadets
August 14	H1	24-16	19-15	23-5	13-6	5	Drongos
Ū	H4	7-10	x-x	12-2	1-4	6	Duh Wild Wabbits
	Н6	18-22	3-21	14-20	11-9	7	Free Spirits
						*8	Goat Scouts
August 21	H1	12-7	18-20	11-14	9-13	9	Gravity Fielders
J	H4	19-3	x-x	21-5	10-24	10	Greez-Balls
	H6	15-1	4-16	2-23	22-6	11	Heavy Hitters
						12	Hit and Run
August 28	H1	10-16	22-21	12-14	2-5	13	Jetsons
U	H4	13-18	x-x	20-19	15-11	14	LA Radars
	Н6	9-4	6-23	24-1	7-3	15	Maulers
						16	Mumzie's Masochists
						*17	Prime Time
						18	Propulsion Army
						19	Roving Marauders
						20	Space Punks
						21	Thermal Sox
						22	Voodoo TOAD Fury
						23	Wild Turkeys
						24	Mudcats

- First listed team is home team and has equipment responsibility.
 Equipment is obtained from assigned equipment monitor (see below).
 All games start at 5:30. Arrive before 5:30!
 'x-x' means field is not available to 'C' League.
 Teams designated by '*' have decided to participate in the B Minor League tournament in lieu of playing four C League games during August.

Teams	Equipment Monitor	Location	<u>Phone</u>
1, 2, 8, 9, 12, 16, 17, 18	Bill Tyler	$\overline{233-103}D$	4-7190
3, 5, 6, 10, 11, 14, 15, 24	Ed McNevin	303-220	4-2195
4, 7, 13, 19, 20, 21, 22, 23	Hal Ahlstrom	144-210	4-1847